

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Fall 2019 Bid Results

Tract #	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	BIDDER
1-19		\$35.00					\$22.00			\$18.00													\$170,390.00	WIITALA & VOZKA LOGGING
5-19	\$12.00				\$6.25		\$15.00		\$14.00	\$14.00									\$335.00				\$48,347.50	CLOVERLAND LOGGING
8-19					\$7.60		\$27.05			\$27.05													\$183,280.00	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA
13-19	\$16.00				\$7.00				\$24.15	\$18.26													\$128,278.25	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA
15-19		\$21.70			\$7.00		\$15.40		\$11.20	\$13.50									\$335.00		\$315.00		\$177,260.00	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS
21-19		\$30.00			\$9.50		\$21.46		\$11.46	\$21.46			\$200.00	\$175.00					\$200.00				\$166,322.00	JOHNSON BROS FOREST
22-19					\$6.00		\$12.51			\$12.51													\$11,463.30	G WILLFAHRT/M&W LOGGING
24-19	18.00	\$26.00								\$14.00													\$25,630.00	WIITALA & VOZKA LOGGING
25-19		\$27.70					\$19.50			\$19.50								\$185.00	\$225.00				\$228,215.00	JOHNSON BROS FOREST
27-19		\$17.95			\$7.00		\$21.00		\$11.60	\$16.25									\$334.00				\$81,137.00	SAPPI NORTH AMERICA
28-19	\$20.00				\$7.50		\$16.00			\$15.00													\$61,025.00	ROGER PLUDEMAN
30-19	\$34.00	\$34.00					\$23.00		\$25.00		\$18.00												\$76,260.00	WIITALA & VOZKA LOGGING
31-19		\$15.00			\$11.00		\$23.60		\$16.00	\$20.00				\$160.00					\$350.00				\$84,300.00	CENTRAL TIMBER INC
32-19					\$7.00				\$12.00	\$14.00									\$381.00				\$52,165.00	COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS
19-18																						N/A	NO BIDS	
4-20		\$30.23																					\$14,208.10	GA DALBECK LOGGING LLC
5-20	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$15.00				\$23.60			\$15.00													\$174,920.00	CENTRAL TIMBER INC
6-20		\$34.11																					\$61,398.00	BIEWER WI SAWMILL INC
23-19w	\$36.00		\$22.00		\$10.00		\$25.60			\$18.60													\$552,025.00	WIITALA & VOZKA LOGGING
24-19w		\$25.15	15.1		\$7.50		\$18.05																\$29,928.00	FUTUREWOOD CORP
AVE	\$24.67	\$27.24	\$17.37	#DIV/0!	\$7.78	#DIV/0!	\$20.27	#DIV/0!	\$15.68	\$17.14	\$18.00	#DIV/0!	\$200.00	\$167.50	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$185.00	\$308.57	#DIV/0!	\$315.00	#DIV/0!		\$2,326,552.15

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
TRACT 01-19 Dog Creek Aspen and Pine

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 05-19 White Birch Lake**

Minimum Bid Amount	\$11.90						\$6.20		\$13.70		\$11.20		\$12.50		\$333.00								\$44,532.00	
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	
4" Top	90				550		410		330	1500									36					
Whole Tree																								
CLOVERLAND LOGGING	\$12.00				\$6.25		\$15.00		\$14.00	\$14.00									\$335.00					
																							\$48,347.50	
JOHNSON BROTHERS FOREST PRODUCTS	\$21.05				\$9.05		\$15.05		\$12.05	\$15.05									\$225.00					
TIMBER VALLEY LLC	\$12.00				\$7.00		\$16.00		\$10.00	\$12.15									\$320.00					
																							\$44,535.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 08-19 Pileated Popple**

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 13-19 Lake Laura Oak**

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest

Tract 15-19 Alva

Minimum Bid Amount		\$21.70		\$7.00		\$15.40		\$11.20		\$13.30								\$333.00		\$315.00		\$176,142.00		
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	
4" Top		100			800		525		1850	3400									219		68			
Whole Tree																								
COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS		\$21.70			\$7.00		\$15.40		\$11.20	\$13.50									\$335.00		\$315.00			
																							\$177,260.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																								\$0.00
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	
																							\$0.00	

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 21-19 LA Timber**

Minimum Bid Amount	\$11.90				\$7.00	\$15.40		\$11.20		\$13.30			\$98.00	\$119.00				\$475.00				\$138,103.00	
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top		100			240		4200		350	650			46	170					70				
Whole Tree																							
JOHNSON BROTHERS		\$30.00			\$9.50		\$21.46		\$11.46	\$21.46			\$200.00	\$175.00					\$200.00				
TIMBER VALLEY LLC		\$18.00			\$10.00		\$19.00		\$10.00	\$17.00			\$120.00	\$125.00					\$355.00				
GA DALBEACK		\$15.80			\$10.10		\$16.23		\$14.00	\$16.00			\$105.00	\$123.00					\$476.00				
FUTUREWOOD CORP		\$17.10			\$7.00		\$17.45		\$12.10	\$15.00			\$98.00	\$165.00					\$280.00				
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	\$20.23	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$9.15	#DIV/0!	\$18.54	#DIV/0!	\$11.89	\$17.37	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$130.75	\$147.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$327.75	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 22-19 Over Yonder Aspen**

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 24-19 Mid Lake Pine**

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 25-19 Illuminating Hardwoods

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 27-19 Maple Bear**

Minimum Bid Amount		\$11.90			\$7.00		\$15.40			\$11.20	\$13.30								\$333.00				\$71,034.00
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top		270			250		800		520	1250									94				
Whole Tree																							
SAPPI NORTH AMERICA		\$17.95			\$7.00		\$21.00		\$11.60	\$16.25									\$334.00				
COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS		\$13.00			\$7.00		\$16.00		\$12.00	\$15.75									\$380.00				
																							\$79,707.50
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	\$15.48	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$7.00	#DIV/0!	\$18.50	#DIV/0!	\$11.80	\$16.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$357.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 28-19 Wharton Lake**

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 30-19 Whispering Pines**

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 31-19 Aurora Creek**

Minimum Bid Amount	\$11.90			\$7.00		\$15.40		\$11.20		\$13.30		\$119.00					\$333.00			\$60,688.50			
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top		500			90		1300		330	675				110					25				
Whole Tree																							
CENTRAL TIMBER		\$15.00			\$11.00		\$23.60		\$16.00	\$20.00				\$160.00					\$350.00				
OTTAWA FOREST		\$14.33			\$7.00		\$20.07		\$11.64	\$16.90				\$125.00					\$335.00				
TIMBER VALLEY LLC		\$13.00			\$10.00		\$19.00		\$12.00	\$16.00				\$140.00					\$350.00				
FINK FOREST PRODUCTS		\$13.00			\$10.00		\$18.10		\$15.00	\$15.00				\$140.00					\$220.00				
FUTUREWOOD CORP		\$17.25			\$8.25		\$16.75		\$12.25	\$14.51				\$119.00					\$280.00				
CLOVERLAND LOGGING		\$11.95			\$7.00		\$15.45		\$13.50	\$14.00				\$120.00					\$333.00				
																							\$62,120.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
AVERAGE	#DIV/0!	\$14.09	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$8.88	#DIV/0!	\$18.83	#DIV/0!	\$13.40	\$16.07	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$134.00	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	\$311.33	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	#DIV/0!	

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 32-19 Blue Island Oak II**

Minimum Bid Amount				\$7.00				\$11.20		\$13.30								\$306.00				\$43,288.50	
Bidders Name	PW PULP	PR PULP	PJ PULP	T PULP	F PULP	S PULP	A PULP	H PULP	O PULP	MX PULP	MR PULP	BA PULP	PW LOGS	PR LOGS	H LOGS	MR LOGS	BW LOGS	MX LOGS	O LOGS	ASH LOGS	MH LOGS	BA LOGS	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
4" Top					35				630	175									110				
Whole Tree																							
COUNTRY FOREST PRODUCTS					\$7.00				\$12.00	\$14.00									\$381.00				
																							\$52,165.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00
																							\$0.00

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 19-18 Swamp Creek Landing**

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 04-20 No Place Like Home Pine

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 5-20 Pickerel Popple Fuzz

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 06-20 Pier @ Pine

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 023w-19 Rocky River**

[illegible]

**Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest
Tract 024W-19 Clukey Creek 2**

[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Legion State Forest Tract

Minimum Bid Amount[illegible]

Northern Highland-American Le

[illegible]

Region State Forest Hardwoods

\$12.59

\$173.00 \$333.00

[illegible]

\$169,222.00

[illegible]